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Decision, No. __ 6;;..;;3;.,;;4;;.,4;;;,<' ',.;;0 __ 

BEFORE n;re PUBLIC U'I'ILITn:S COMMISSIOl~ OF n~ SIATE' OF CALIFORHIP .. 

Inves1:iga1:ion on the Commission's ) 
own'motion'into tbe opera~ions~ 
rates and" 'practices of D. L. DALE Case- No. 7023 

D. L. Dale, respondent, in propria persona. 

Elmer Sjostrom, for the Commission staff. 

OPINION ....... -~-----
On November 22, 1960, the Commission tDstituted this 

investigation into the opexat10ns, rates and practices of D. L. Dale 
. . . 

, 

£Or the purpose of determfning (among other things) whether . 

respondent l'l8S violated Section 3667 of the Publ1cUtilities Code 

by charging, demanding, collecting or receiving a lesser compensation 

for the transportation of property than the ap:pficable- charges 

prescribed in the COUllllission' s Minimum Rate Tariffs ~~os. 2 and S, 

and whether respondent has violated Section 3-737 of the Public 

Utilities COde by issuing documents that fail to' comply with the 

requirements of said minimum rate tariffs·. 

A public hearing was ~eld before Examiner Rowe on Marcn 2, 

1961, ~t which t~e evidence was adduced and the mat~er was sub­

mitted for decision. 

From. the evidence it appears, and the Commission finds, 

that respondent D. L. Dale has been operating under Radial !~:tghway 

Common Carrier Permit No. 33-1608 and RigbwayContract Carrier Permit 

No. 33-1609~ issued by this Commission; that he has been served with 

the Commission's Minimum Rate Tariffs Nos. 2 and 8· and with' all 
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pertinent supplements and amendments thereto; that he has transported 

the fre~1t indicated by the following numbered freight bills; and 

tbat he has failed to collect ~~e min~um lawful charge for said 

transportation,. with resulting undercharges as follows: 

Freight :Sill No. 

8222 
8837 
8835· 
8560 
8507-
8505 
9912 

Total 

Undercharges 

$- 2~6S 
36.20 
13~13'" . 
30.87 
40.11 
40:11 

6;75' 

$169-~85 

In mitigation of the violations herein. found, and which 

respondent admitted, he testified that he had never intentionally' 

violated the provisions of the Commission r s minimum rate tariffs, 

taat Freight Bills Nos. 8835 and 8837 represented charges whicbtbe 

shipper told him had been correctly rated, and tbat subsequent to 

investigation herein by the Commission staff., resPondent made a 

diligent effort to coop1y with all the provisions of Minimum Rate 

Tariffs Nos. 2 and 8. A staff witness testified t:at there' bas been 

an improvement in the correctness of respondent's charges.' 

. The evidence Shows, and respondent admitted, that he had 

been warned about previous violations of Minimum Rate· Tariffs Nos .. 

2 and 8 at anadmonishmene conference on March 19) 195-9 by a member 

of the Transportation ·Division of the Commission staff; that these 

violations had been po-inted out and explained' toh:i::n; and that. he 

had received such warning an~ admonishment in wri~ten form. Despite 

this warning and admonishment, respondent bas. failed to· observe said 

minimum rate tariffs. 
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The Commission ftnds that the above listed undercharges 

constitute violations of Section 3567 of tbe Public UtUit1es Code. 

We also find that> because of said violations> respondent's radial 

bighwsy co~n carrier permit and highway contract, carrier permit 

sbould be suspended £C'%' a period of five consecutive days, or, in 

t~e a~ternative, he should be required to pay a fine of $500.00. 

Other ~sserted violations coverea by the investigatory 

o:=&r ir..'l02ve tariff provisions being considered in other pending 

proceedings. Under the circumstances, the investigation herein 

is discontinued as to such matters. 

ORDER -------

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. If> on or before the fortieth day after personal s?rvice 

of this order upon respondent, respondent has not paid the fine 

referred to in Paragrapb 3 of this order, eben Radial Righway 

Cotmllon Carrier Permit No. 33-1608, and 'f~ighway Contract Carrier 

Per:n:i.t No. 33-1609 issued to D.. L. Pale shall be suspended for five 

consecutive days, starting at 12:01 a.m. on the second Monday 

following the fortieth day after such personal service. 

2. In the event of sucb suspension, respondent sball not 

lease the equipment or other facilities used in operations Under 

said permits for the period of the suspension, or directly or 

indirectly allow sucb equipment or facilities to be used to 

cireuznvent the suspension; respondent shall post . at his, te:rmi.n.'ll 
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and station facilities used for receiving property from the public 

for transportation~ not less than five days prior to the beginning 

of the suspension period~ a notice' to the public stating that his 

radial 'highway common carrier permit and highway contract carrier 

per.mit have been suspended by the Commission for a period of five 

days; within five days after such posting be shall file with the 

Commission a copy of suCh notice, together with an affidavit setting 

forth the date and place of posting thereof. 

3. As an alternative to the suspension of operat1n8 rights 

lmposed by Paragrapb 1 of this order, respondent may pay a fine of 

$500.00 to this Commission on or before the fortieth day after 

personal service of this order upon respondent. 

4. Respondent shall take such action, includ~ legal action, 

as may be necessary to collect ~e amounts of undercharges set 

forth in the preceding opinion~ and shall notify tbe Commission in 

writing upon the consummation of such collections. 

5. In the event undercharge~ to be collected as provided by 

Paragraph 4 ')£ this order, 0,:" 8.ny part of said- und~rehar8~s, remain 
\'" . 

uncollected one bundred twenty days after the effective date of 
.... oil r,1 

this order> xcspondcnt shall institute legal prOceedtngs'andsball 

file with the Commission, on the first Monday of' each month, a 

report of the undercharges remaining to be collected and' specifying 

the action taken to collect such un<!crcharg'l:'s and tbe xesult'of such> 

until such underchargos have been collected 111 full Or until further' 

order of this Coromission. 

-4-



It 
c. 7023 ds 

!be Secretary of the Commission is directed to cause 

personal service of this order to be made upon D. L. Dale. Tbe 

effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the 

completion of such service. 

Dated at San FrandaOQ , California, this 

9M4; day of MAi{Cli ~ 1962. 

commiSsioners 


